- 1 HR397
- 2 186134-1
- 3 By Representative Hollis
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-MAY-17

186134-1:n:04/28/2017:JEC/jec LRS2017-1815 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 HONORING YVONNE WOODFIN ON THE OCCASION OF HER 70TH 8 BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly 12 presented to Yvonne Woodfin on the momentous occasion of her 13 70th Birthday; and WHEREAS, Yvonne Woodfin has touched countless lives 14 15 as an outstanding teacher and mentor; and 16 WHEREAS, she taught for 10 years in Sylacauga and 17 for 24 years in the Birmingham City School System; she holds a 18 Bachelor of Arts Degree in Mathematics from Miles College and 19 a Master's Degree from The University of Alabama at 20 Birmingham; and WHEREAS, Yvonne Woodfin is a faithful and dedicated 21 22 member of Living Word Baptist Church, where she has served in the choir, as a member of Matrons, and a teacher of the youth 23 24 Bible Study class and Sunday School; and 25 WHEREAS, Yvonne Woodfin is a member of Gamma Phi 26 Delta Sorority; she has been nominated for Who's Who of

Page 1

American Teachers and Teacher Extraordinare for WENN radio;
and

3 WHEREAS, through the years, Yvonne Woodfin has 4 earned widespread admiration and respect for her tireless 5 dedication and exceptional abilities, and she is truly 6 deserving of special commendation and praise; and

7 WHEREAS, a 70th Birthday Celebration is a 8 significant life milestone that represents years of wisdom 9 earned and memories gained and is a cause for great rejoicing; 10 now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Yvonne Woodfin is honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.

Page 2